DEM 320240G TMH-PW-N  Product Specification
VERSION: 3.2.0  PAGE: 1
             06.09.2007
   CONTENTS
DEM 320240G TMH-PW-N
3,5” TFT
MODULE
Product  Specification                  Version: 3.2.0

11.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
12.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
13.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
14.0 ROHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
15.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
DEM 320240G TMH-PW-N  Product Specification
VERSION: 3.2.0  PAGE: 4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
Display technology 3.5”A- Si TFT Active-Matrix Transmissive -
Module outer dimension 77.90 × 64.60 × 3.30 mm
Pixel Size 0.073 × 0.219 mm
DPH 0.073 mm
Dot Pitch
DPV 0.219 mm
Effective display area 70.08 × 52.56 mm
Number of dots 320xRGB × 240 dots
Viewing direction 6 O’clock
Color-filter-array RGB Stripe -
Backlight LED white backlight (Patented LED) -
Driver IC HX8238-A (HIMAX) -
Interface type Digital 8-bit serial/24-bit parallel RGB, CCIR601/656 -
Number Of Colors 16.7 Million -
Operating temperature -20°C to + 70°C oC
Storage temperature -30°C to + 80°C oC
Weight  ~ 33 g
Other Features
 Support N-line inversion.
 Support Contrast/Brightness control
 Source and gate scan direction control.
 On-chip voltage generator.
 On-chip DC-DC converter up to 6x / -6x.
 Programmable gamma correction curve.
 Non-Volatile Memory (OTP) for VCOM calibration
 Programmable common electrode voltage amplitude and level for
Cs on common structure only
 PWM function to generate power for backlight control
DEM 320240G TMH-PW-N  Product Specification
VERSION: 3.2.0  PAGE: 5
BGR
(6 O'CLOCK)
DOTS:(320xRGBx240)
View direction
BGR
2.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
DEM 320240G TMH-PW-N  Product Specification
VERSION: 3.2.0  PAGE: 6
3.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin NO. Symbol  Function
1 A Anode of backlight power supply (DC 10V)
2 A Anode of backlight power supply (DC 10V)
3 K Cathode of backlight power supply.
4 K Cathode of backlight power supply.
5 VSS ground
6 VSS ground
7 QXH Data sequence control pin
8 POL Polarity signal to monitor VCOM signal
9 SDO Data output pin in serial mode.
10 RESB System reset pin
11 CSB Chip select pin of serial interface.
12 SCK Clock pin of serial interface.
13 SDI Clock pin of serial interface.
14~21 B0~B7 Digital data input.( Blue)
22~29 G0~G7 Digital data input.( Green)
30~37 R0~R7 Digital data input.( Red)
38 DEN Display enable pin from controller
39 HSYNC Line synchronization signal.
40 VSYNC Frame synchronization signal.
41 DOTCLK Dot-clock signal and oscillator source.
42 SHUT Display shut down pin to put the driver into sleep mode.
43 TB Input pin to select the Gate driver scan direction.
44 REV Input pin to select the display reversion.
45 RL Input pin to select the Source driver data shift direction.